On 18 May 2007, the Board of Directors of Finansbank decided to
increase the share capital of the bank from TRY 1.250 million to
TRY 1.400 million.

The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors for 2006 and is
subject to approval by Annual Ordinary General Meeting of 25
May 2007, amounts to €1 per share

The Board of Directors proposed and is subject to approval by the
Annual Ordinary General Meeting the distribution to the staff,
pursuant to article 16, par. 2 case f of Companies’ Act 2190/1920
and article 1 of Presidential Decree 30/1988, of 350.000 bonus
shares which will derive from the Bank’s share capital increase
through capitalization of profits.

Notes to the Financial Statements
Group and Bank

39

NOTE 37: Reclassifications

Certain amounts in prior periods have been reclassified to conform
to the current presentation

Income Statement Group Bank
 31.03.2006  31.03.2006

€ 000’s As restated
As previously

reported
Reclassified

As restated

As previously
reported

Reclassified

Personnel expenses (211.832) (211.832) ‐  (165.217) (165.217) ‐

General, administrative expenses & other operating expenses (84.734) (76.274) (8.460)  (49.386) (45.511) (3.875)

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment charges (28.084) (28.084) ‐  (17.463) (17.463) ‐

Other operating expenses ‐ (8.460) 8.460  ‐ (3.875) 3.875

Total operating expenses (324.650) (324.650) ‐  (232.066) (232.066) ‐

 Group Bank
 31.03.2006  31.03.2006

€ 000’s
As restated

As previously
reported

Reclassified

As restated
As previously

reported
Reclassified

Cash flows from operating activities

Profit for the period from continuing operations 246.722 246.722 ‐  209.574 209.574 ‐

Non‐cash items included in profit and other adjustments 69.786 60.892 8.894  51.244 47.010 4.234

Net (increase) / decrease in operating assets (342.759) (342.759) ‐  307.127 307.127 ‐

Net increase / (decrease) in operating liabilities 87.755 92.472 (4.717)  (249.037) (249.037) ‐
Net cash flow from/(used in) operating activities from
continuing operations 61.504 57.327 4.177  318.908 314.674 4.234
Net cash flow from/(used in) operating activities from
discontinued operations (48.380) (48.588) 208  ‐ ‐ ‐

Cash flows from investing activities
Net cash from / (used in) investing activities from continuing
operations (166.689) (162.512) (4.177)  (81.997) (77.763) (4.234)
Net cash from / (used in) investing activities from
discontinued operations 73.489 73.697 (208)  ‐ ‐ ‐

Difference ‐  ‐

NOTE 38: Foreign exchange rates
  Fixing Average

FROM TO 31.03.2007 1.1‐ 31.03.2007

ALL EUR 0,00791 0,00839

BGN EUR 0,51130 0,51425

CYP EUR 1,72206 1,73078

EGP EUR 0,13016 0,13628

GBP EUR 1,47102 1,49212

MKD EUR 0,01635 0,01685

RON EUR 0,29809 0,29695

TRY EUR 0,54186 0,54370

USD EUR 0,75086 0,76341

RSD EUR 0,01226 0,01314

ZAR EUR 0,10309 0,10563